PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Battelle Memorial Institute	06/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ortho-Clinical Diagnostics, Inc.
Street Address:	1001 US Hwy 202
City:	Raritan
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08869

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12114375

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)703-7369

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 315-425-2700

Email: spelose@hblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sue Pelose, Hiscock & Barclay, LLP

Address Line 1: One Park Place

Address Line 2: 300 South State Street

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3029019 US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter J. Bilinski

Total Attachments: 1

source=2009-03-31-Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 022478 FRAME: 0011

ASSIGNMENT

Battelle Memorial Institute to Ortho-Clinical Diagnostics

WHEREAS, Battelle Memorial Institute, a corporation of Ohio, having a place of business at 505 King Avenue, Columbus, Ohio USA, herein called "Assignor," has acquired the entire right, title, and interest of William G. Atterbury, Michael L. Marshall and Douglas E. Boyd, in a patent application entitled "Split Spin Centrifugation of Test Elements," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 2, 2008, as application serial number 12/114,375, and the invention disclosed therein and in any patent or patents to be obtained therefore; and

WHEREAS, Ortho-Clinical Diagnostics, a corporation of the State of New York, having a principle place of business at 1001 US Hwy 202, Raritan, NJ 08869, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said utility application, and to any patent application(s) corresponding thereto, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign; and transfer unto the said Assignee, said application and to the invention shown, described, or claimed therein; and in and to any extensions, reissues, divisions, or renewals of said application; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or other proper Officer, to issue such Letters Patent, or any of them to the said Assignee as the owners of the entire right, title, and interest and to the same, and to their successors or assigns.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees, at the request and expense of the said Assignee, to execute such other and further assurances of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest herein sought to be conveyed, to execute such application papers as may be desired by the said Assignee for the filing of any division or renewal of the application herein conveyed, or for the reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and to execute such other papers as desired by the said Assignee.

ASSIGNOR further assigns unto the said Assignee the invention disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby authorize the said Assignee to apply for patents, therefore, in the name of the Assignee in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the benefit of the International Convention and do agree to execute applications for the said invention in the several countries where it is necessary, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained, therefore, to the said Assignee, as well as all other necessary papers.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal at Columbus, Ohio this day of June, 2008.

BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE

Russell P. Austin

Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 022478 FRAME: 0012

RECORDED: 03/31/2009